
MAT SEQUENCING GUIDE: Middle Grades (5-9)  

These sequences represent the most effective and efficient schedules.  However, course offerings are subject to change. 
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ECPY 607: Human Growth & 

Development (3) 

Intensive Field Experience: You 

will be in schools at least two half 

days a week for the entire 
semester 

EDTP 621: Intensive Field 

Experience (0-1) 

Select One: EDTP 607, 608, 609, 

610 (Middle School Content 

Methods) – if you are two area, 

select two of these (3) 

Student Teaching Semester: 
You will begin your placement 

on the opening day of your 
respective district, not the 

University schedule, following 

the winter break.   

EDTP 617: Middle School 

Student Teaching (6)  

 

You must take the one 

associated with your teaching 

area: 

 

EDTP 580: Digital Citizenship 

(3) OR 

EDTP 581: Technology Apps for 

Math Tchrs (3) OR 

EDTP 582: Technology Apps for 

Science Tchrs (3) 

A number of courses in the program are also offered in the 

summer (asterisked courses).  Courses for endorsements are also 

available. 

EDTP 541: Teaching Middle 

School OR 

Academic Support Course (3)* 

EDTP 602: Exploring Teaching 

(3) 

EDTP 620: Reading/Writing 

Across Curriculum (3) 
EDTP 677: Capstone Seminar 

EDTP 503: Developing Cultural 

Competence (3)* 

EDTP 501: General Methods (3) 
EDSP 545: Exceptnl Child in the 
Reg Classroom (3) 
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EDTP 602: Exploring Teaching 
(3) 

Academic Support Course (3)* 

OR 

EDTP 541: Teaching Middle 

School (3) 

EDTP 503: Developing Cultural 
Competence (3)* 

EDSP 545: Exceptnl Child in 
the Reg Classroom (3) 

EDTP 677: Capstone Seminar 

 

ECPY 607: Human Growth & 
Development (3) 

EDTP 620: Reading/Writing 
Across Curriculum (3) 

You must take the one 

associated with your teaching 

area: 

 

EDTP 580: Digital Citizenship 

(3) OR 

EDTP 581: Technology Apps for 
Math Tchrs (3) OR 

EDTP 582: Technology Apps for 

Science Tchrs (3) 

Intensive Field Experience: 

You will be in schools at least 

two half days a week for the 

entire semester 

EDTP 621: Intensive Field 

Experience (0-1) 

Select One: EDTP 607, 608, 
609, 610 (Middle School 

Content Methods) – if you 

are two area, select two of 
these (3) 

Student Teaching Semester: You 
will begin your placement on the 

opening day of your respective 

district, not the University schedule, 
following the winter break.   

EDTP 617: Middle School Student 

Teaching (6)  
 

 

EDTP 501: General Methods (3)  

   



MAT SEQUENCING GUIDE: Middle Grades (5-9)  

These sequences represent the most effective and efficient schedules.  However, course offerings are subject to change. 
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ECPY 607: Human Growth & 
Development (3) 

EDTP 503: Developing Cultural 
Competence (3)* 

EDSP 545: Exceptnl Child in 
the Reg Classroom (3) 

EDTP 677: Capstone Seminar 

  

EDTP 602: Exploring Teaching 

(3) 

You must take the one 

associated with your teaching 

area: 

 

EDTP 580: Digital Citizenship 
(3) OR 

EDTP 581: Technology Apps for 

Math Tchrs (3) OR 

EDTP 582: Technology Apps for 

Science Tchrs (3) 

Intensive Field Experience: 

You will be in schools at least 
two half days a week for the 

entire semester 

EDTP 621: Intensive Field 
Experience (0-1) 

Select One: EDTP 607, 608, 

609, 610 (Middle School 
Content Methods) – if you 

are two area, select two of 

these (3)) 

Student Teaching Semester: You 

will begin your placement on the 
opening day of your respective 

district, not the University schedule, 

following the winter break.   

EDTP 617: Middle School Student 

Teaching (6)  

 Academic Support Course (3)* 

OR 

EDTP 541: Teaching Middle 

School (3) 

  

EDTP 501: General Methods (3) 

 

EDTP 620: Reading/Writing 
Across Curriculum (3) 

 

 


